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(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MEC3); michaelperry@fscgroup.com
(michaelperry@fscgroup.com); ntreadway@delfgllc.com
(ntreadway@delfglic.com); jwiedman@kfwlaw.com (jwiedman@kfwlaw.com);
Kito, Michele (michele.kito@cpuc.ca.gov); policy@efficiencycouncil.org
(policy@efficiencycouncil.org); McKinney, Jeanne
(jeanne.mckinney@cpuc.ca.gov); siobhan.foley@energycenter.org
(siobhan.foley@energycenter.org); Levin, Robert (robert.levin@cpuc.ca.gov);
sdalal@stwater.org (sdalal@sfwater.org); susannah@votesolar.org
(susannah@votesolar.org); terry.clapham@energycenter.org
(terry.clapham@energycenter.org); Francisco, Tory (tory.francisco@cpuc.ca.gov);
sbirmingham(@seia.org (sbirmingham@seia.org);
timothy.treadwell@energycenter.org (timothy .treadwell@energycenter.org);
Mutialu, Rajan (rajan.mutialu@cpuc.ca.gov); Barcic, Nathan
(Nathan.Barcic@cpuc.ca.gov); mstamas@nrdc.org (mstamas@nrdc.org);
markw(@corchurch.org (markw(@corchurch.org); pparikh@semprautilities.com
(pparikh@semprautilities.com); kfox@kfwlaw.com (kfox@kfwlaw.com); St. Marie
Stephen (Stephen.St.Marie@cpuc.ca.gov); rogerl47@aol.com (rogerl47@aol.com);
Roscow, Stephen C. (Stephen.Roscow(@cpuc.ca.gov); kerry.hattevik@nee.com
(kerry hattevik@nee.com); mborgeson@nrdc.org (mborgeson@nrdc.org)

ALJ Process (ALJ_Process@cpuc.ca.gov); ALJ Support ID
(alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov); ALJ Docket Office

(ALJ Docket Office@cpuc.ca.gov); ALJ Central Files Staff (ACF@cpuc.ca.gov);
Miller, Karen (karen.miller@cpuc.ca.gov); DeVine, Kyle
(kyle.devine@cpuc.ca.gov); Hill, Juanita (juanita.hill@cpuc.ca.gov); ALJ Hearing
Requests (ALJ _HearingRequests@cpuc.ca.gov); Klaiber, Steven

(Steven Klaiber@cpuc.ca.gov); Kaur, Ravneet (Ravneet. Kaur@cpuc.ca.gov);
Portillo, Claudia (Claudia.Portillo@cpuc.ca.gov); Son, Green (Intern)
(Green.Son@cpuc.ca.gov)

2

Cc:

Bcec:

Subject: R.1206013 E-Mail Ruling Setting Schedule for Public Participation Hearings
(PPHs)

R.1206013 E-Mail Ruling Setting Schedule for Public Participation Hearings (PPHSs)

This ruling sets forth the schedule for Public Participation Hearings (PPHSs) in Phase 1
of Rulemaking (R.) 12-06-013. The PPHs will provide an opportunity for customers of
the three utilities (Southern California Edison Company (SCE), Pacific Gas and
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Electric Company (PG&E) and San Diego Gas and Electric Company (SDG&E)) to
communicate directly with the Commission about how the proposed rate design
changes, if approved, would impact them. The Public Advisor’s Office staff will be
available at each PPH to advise customers on reading their utility bills, to help resolve
billing problems, to explain available programs to reduce costs to customers, and to
distribute information about the Commission and how to participate in Commission
proceedings.

The dates, times, and locations of the PPHs are:

SAN DIEGO

September 16, 2014

2:00 pm & 6:30 pm

Al Bahr Shriners Center — Upstairs Room
5440 Kearny Mesa Road

San Diego, CA 92111

EL CAJON

September 18, 2014

2:00 pm & 6:30 pm

El Cajon City Council Chambers

200 Civic Center Way

El Cajon, CA 92020
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SAN FRANCISCO

September 23, 2014

2:00 pm & 6:30 pm

California Public Utilities Commission — Auditorium

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94102

FONTANA

September 29, 2014

2:00 pm & 6:30 pm

Fontana City Council Chambers

8353 Sierra Avenue

Fontana, CA 92335

TEMPLE CITY

September 30, 2014

2:00 pm & 6:30 pm

Temple City Council Chambers
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5938 Kauffman Avenue

Temple City, CA 91780

PALMDALE

October 2, 2014

2:00 pm & 6:30 pm

Palmdale City Council Chambers

38300 Sierra Hwy, Suite A

Palmdale, CA 93550

CHICO

October 9, 2014

2:00 pm & 6:30 pm

Holiday Inn Chico — Conference Center

685 Manzanita Ct.

Chico, CA 95926

FRESNO

October 14, 2014

2:00 pm & 6:30 pm
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Fresno City Council Chambers
2600 Fresno Street

Fresno, CA 93721

Docket Office shall formally file this email ruling.

Jeanne M. McKinney

Administrative Law Judge

California Public Utilities Commission
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94102-1723

imo@cpuc.ca.gov

(415) 703-2550

ALJ Division Vision:

Just, reasoned, efficient, and innovative resolution of matters in a manner that ensures due
process and transparency, and respects the dignity of all participants.
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